Richmond: 12 May 2024

Kennel closes 16:22

R1 Ladbrokes Blackbook Maiden

17:07 | Maiden 320m
NAME TRAINER
Sienna
Brindle B Danielle Swain

Little Demon
Black B

Full Credit
Black D

My Three Boys
RedyB y

Emgrand Flash (L/SCR)

Mackayla Clarke
Christine Proctor

Mark Farrugia

Luke Azzopardi

N

.com.au

Corless Idle
Red BdI B

Tayt Corless

Smooth Jet Power

Little Pinky (SCR) Lisa Worthy

SR oo B~ M o BN -~ NGO o ) |

Take The Cannoli (SCR) Rita Nicolaou

Black D George Borg
Rob You Blind
Black B Darren Sultana

R3 Ladbrokes Pathways
17:43 | 5th Grade 401m
NAME TRAINER
Superjane .
. Black B Lewis Galea
=== Winlock Alex
Black B Gregory Stenner
Be Aware (SCR) Lisa Worthy
Up The Score .
Black D Leslie Fletcher
Sky Tripper
Bla ¥ PP Danielle Swain

@BHHmeI"

Dark As Dawn

Wht & Fwn B Keith Pedrana

Roman Wolf

PRIZE MONEY $1,890 R2 Bistro Open for Dinner Maiden PRIZE MONEY $1,890
$1.2K - $340 - $250 - $100 1724 | Maiden 320m $1.2K - $340 - $250 - $100
LAST4  BESTT/D NAME TRAINER LAST4  BESTT/D
Little Eva
5877 1839 Black B Alan Proctor 6485  18.99
= Wide Lens
6446  18.65 =2= RedBdID Ashley Dwyer 2687  19.18
Sneed
7775 18.71 3 Brindle D Tess Simmons N/A NBT
Sporty Wow
7 NBT 4| BndieD Brett Chandler 6557  19.10
Taken Heart
N/A NBT 5 | BlackD Keith Pedrana 3334 1891
4474 18.79 Calculus
ﬂ Black B Ronald Hoogenboom 66 19.22
2525  18.32 Split 'Em )
Brindle B Guiseppe Denardo N/A NBT
3262 18.42 Zig Zag Zoe
B Re! Bdl% y Mark Farrugia 6 NBT
8F6 19.28
9% Move Lightly (SCR) Trevor Robinson 86 19.34
8887 19.15
110] Shortbread (SCR) Dylan Goodger 86 19.48
PRIZE MONEY $2,410 R4 Visit wickracing.com PRIZE MONEY $2,410
$1.5K - $460 - $350 - $100 18:04 | 5th Grade 401m $1.5K - $460 - $350 - $100
LAST4  BESTT/D NAME TRAINER LAST4  BESTT/D
Sublime Warrior
5755 23.14 Black D Robert Hancock 8378 2363
= Lightfoot Lola )
7774 23.09 )= BlackB Shane Scuglia 1662  23.17
Lucky Lenn
5686 NBT 3 Black g y Lisa Worthy 7773 23.38
8546 23.18 Rosacky Venom -
n Black D Christine Proctor 6526  NBT
7777 23.50 Kiwi Dawn .
5  BlackB Keith Pedrana 4557  23.23
5655 NBT Our Inspiration )
E Black B Anthony Messina 2516 23.34
7646 23.40 Creeg)ing Prayer
Wh & Blk B Graham Roylett 2688  NBT
6844  22.9 Aussie Jade (SCR) Andrew Bell 8546  23.19
7665 23.19 9% Major Soko (SCR) Michael Johnson 7665 23.19

PRIZE MONEY $2,410

Black D Andrew Bell
Knighted Shadow
Black D William Knibbs
Major Soko (L/SCR) Michael Johnson
RS Flying Ricciardo at Stud
18:28 | 5th Grade 401m
NAME TRAINER
te Mcfly
Blue Bdl D John Chapman
Appin Wa
Lthg)wn D y Vincent Spiteri

Whiskey Dawn

Fawn B

Fernando Vella
Red Fwn D

Full On Aces
Black D

Lady Laurene
Black B

Vonnie Lee
Black B

Speed Sonic
Red BdlI

cEEE -3« [ S

Major Soko (SCR)

Keith Pedrana
Darren Sultana
Victor Sultana
Peter Frendo
Graham Roylett

John Polidano

Michael Johnson

Grnsw Puppy Auction 26 May

PRIZE MONEY $2,410

$1.5K - $460 - $350 - $100 R6 | 5th Grade 401m $1.5K - $460 - $350 - $100

LAST 4 BEST T/D NAME TRAINER LAST 4 BEST T/D
Tasty Snack

2126 22.97 Blue Fn B Troy Vella 5684 2322

= Golden Light

1625  23.00 =2= RedBdlIB George Tyrpenou 2837  23.19
Crafty Chap

1611 23.03 3 fawnbrindle D John Chapman 2485  22.91
Cheeky Slo

8115 22.60 4 B P Victor Sultana 3212 22.86
More Crackers

6321  22.99 5 | BlackD Andrew Bell 6645  23.14
Black Book

5557 22.89 A s Fay Wotton 4434 22.96
Old Easy )

2712 23.08 Blue Bdl D Eric Sparks 4317 2274
Miss Voltage . )

7375  23.08 B} 5o Andrew Drapiewski 4276 23.09

7665 23.19 9% Major Soko (SCR) Michael Johnson 7665 23.19

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2024

Page 1 of 2



Richmond: 12 May 2024

R7
19:05

=

@EHEmeI

NAME

Train To Nowhere
Black D

Allinga Molly (L/SCR)

Future Ethics
Black D

Florida Line
Black D

Milly's Son
BlackyB 8

Nacho Queen
Black B

Monday Blues
Black D

Anjo Cyclone
BlacJ kD ¥

Major Soko (SCR)

R9

19:48

5th Grade 320m

Smmﬂﬂmﬂwl"

NAME
Typhoon Ethics
it

= Toffee Rocks
Black D

Little Charim
Brindle D

Ivy's Girl
Bl

Open Road
Brindle D

Risin$ Fever
Wh & Blk B
All Good Miss

Black B

Corless A Sailor
Fawn B

Play Dumb (SCR)
Rock On Rosa (SCR)

R11 Kids Meals $10 1-3 Win
20:26 | 5th Grade 320m
NAME

Heleen's Pennies
Fawn B

= Miss Clara

Black B

She's Our Jo
Blue B J y

Purple Rain
Black B

Zia Bett
Black B y

Night Lighter
Bla§ kD 8

Coal
Black D

Scarlet Oak
Black B

Rock On Rosa (SCR)
Play Dumb (SCR)

In Memory of Esme Annetts
4th/5th Grade 401m

TRAINER

Victor Sultana
Christopher Green

Anthony Messina
Jason Sparks
Andrew Bell
Mark Farrugia
Andrew Bell

John Grief

Michael Johnson

Race Sponsorships Available 1-3 Win

TRAINER

Andrew Bell

Alan Proctor
Andrew Drapiewski
Christopher Green
Mathew Wotton
Lee Rodgers

Tess Simmons

Tayt Corless

Christopher Carl

Andrew Drapiewski

TRAINER

Alan Proctor
John Gale
Adam Wade
Mathew Wotton
Troy Vella

John Grief
Danielle Swain

Tony Desira

Andrew Drapiewski

Christopher Carl

Kennel closes 16:22

PRIZE MONEY $2,590
$1.6K - $500 - $390 - $100

LAST 4

5456

4466

4655

1362

4335

4221

8842

8464

7665

BEST T/D

22.84

NBT

22.92

22.99

22.94

22.75

22.96

22.89

23.19

PRIZE MONEY $2,410
$1.5K - $460 - $350 - $100

LAST 4

2775

5153

414

2315

3245

3622

7142

8761

7768
8566

BEST T/D

18.52

18.39

18.81

18.52

18.44

18.52

18.33

18.51

18.42
18.76

PRIZE MONEY $2,410
$460 - $350 - $100

$1.5K -

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2024

LAST 4

3215

8753

1655

7787

6447

5183

7771

8358

5665
7768

BEST T/D

18.44

18.94

19.21

18.53

18.67

18.26

18.49

19.26

18.76
18.42

R8
19:25

5th Grade 320m

NAME

Pay My Wa
Blac)L B y ey

= Big Town Till
Bluge B y

Rock On Hunter

Fawn D

Zin% Chick

Blac|

Butter My Toast
Black B

Rail BeByond

Lt Fawn

%attl Rocks

Blacl

MAJOR JOHNSON
Blue D

Play Dumb (SCR)
Rock On Rosa (SCR)

3
4]

5
6
B
%

=
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R1
20:0(7) 5th Grade 320m
NAME

NO RESTRICTIONS
Fwn & Wht D

Ballyneale Bull

Black

All Good Lad
Black D

It's Fate
Red BdI B

Shy Sheena

fawn brindle B

Brownlow Flyer
Brindle B
New Apex (SCR)

Smooth Whisper
Black

Rock On Rosa

Blue B

(into 7)
Play Dumb (SCR)

R12

20:50

M3 320m

NAME
AIwaBys Elegant

Black

== Blakey Boy

Black D

Lola Pepper
Black B PP

Knighted Foxy

Fawn B

Corless Crazy
Black D

Double Threat
Lt Fawn D

Lee Keepin,
Black D ping

Pumpkin Eater
Black

N

.com.au

Ladbrokes Communities 1-3 Win

TRAINER

Danielle Swain
Trevor Robinson
Andrew Drapiewski
Christine Proctor
Troy Vella

Tess Simmons
Raymond Thomas

Michael Johnson

Christopher Carl

Andrew Drapiewski

Ladbrokes Easy Form 1-3 Win

TRAINER

Troy Vella
Tony Desira
Tess Simmons
Andrew Bell
Alan Proctor

Ronald Hoogenboom
Mathew Wotton

Vincent Spiteri

Andrew Drapiewski

Christopher Carl

Everyone's Welcome at Rrc Masters

TRAINER

John Chapman
Mackayla Clarke
Mackayla Clarke
William Knibbs
Tayt Corless
Michael Dunphy
Christopher Green

Adam Wade

PRIZE MONEY $2,410

$1.5K - $460 -

LAST 4

2766

8212

7577

4447

2726

2213

3743

1643

7768
8566

$350 - $100

BEST T/D

18.58

18.41

18.53

18.33

18.45

18.63

18.53

18.70

18.42
18.76

PRIZE MONEY $2,410

$1.5K - $460 -

LAST 4

4143

3153

5436

2744

3178

8371

7768

5151

8566

7768

$350 - $100

BEST T/D

NBT

18.45

18.53

18.38

18.87

18.29

18.59

18.23

18.76

18.42

PRIZE MONEY $2,410

$1.5K - $460 -

LAST 4

4176

4524

3568

6346

3544

4586

7455

1232

$350 - $100

BEST T/D

18.40

18.60

18.78

18.60

18.06

18.20

18.29

18.46
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